P.S.C. MO. No. 1 CONSOLIDATED

HOLWAY TELEPHONE COMPANY 5th Revised Sheet No. 4.1.1.2
d/b/a AMERICAN BROADBAND Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 4.1.1.2
For Maitland, Skidmore, Missouri

ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF CONCURRENCE
12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.1  Holway Telephone Company (Cont’d)

12.1.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Rate per Tariff
Access Section
Minute Reference
(D)  Toll Free Database Access Service
1. Basic Rate — per query *x 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)
2. Vertical Features Rate
- per query (replaces basic rate) wx 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)
(E)  Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic
(1)  Local Switching
@) Originating, per Access Minute
- Non-Toll Free ke 2.3.11(E)(1)(a)
- Toll Free Only faid
(b)  Terminating,
per Access Minute faid 2.3.11 (E)(1)(a)
(2) Information Surcharge
@) Originating, per Access Minute
- Non-Toll Free faid 2.3.11 (E)(1)(b)
- Toll Free Only **
(b)  Terminating,
per Access Minute ** 2.3.11 (E)(1)(b)
(3)  Tandem Switched Transport
(@  Tandem Switched Facility*
Per Originating Access
Minute, Per Mile * 2.3.11 (E)(2)
Per Terminating Access
Minute, Per Mile * 2.3.11 (E)(2)
(b)  Tandem Switched Termination*
Per Originating
Access Minute fol 2.3.11 (E)(2)
Per Terminating
Access Minute fol 2.3.11 (E)(2)
(4) Tandem Switching*
(@) Originating,
per Access Minute * 2.3.11(E)(2)
(b)  Terminating,
per Access Minute N/A 2.3.11 (E)(2)

(5) Joint Tandem Switched Transport*
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute Per Tandem $0.001

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Tandem
Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021.

**The Company concurs with the rates, terms and conditions of JSI’s Tariff FCC No. 1 for this element, which can be
viewed at https://apps.fcc.gov/etfs/public/lecTariffs.action?idLec=37
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